
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Gonzaga  302 300 602 +26
2  Texas A&M 303 300 603 +27
3  Coastal Carolina 305 302 607 +31
4  UC Davis 298 310 608 +32
5  Texas State 311 303 614 +38

T6  Idaho 307 310 617 +41
T6  Hawaii 318 299 617 +41
8  Iowa 308 312 620 +44
9  North Texas 311 311 622 +46
10  Washington State  320 304 624 +48
11  UTEP 313 312 625 +49

T12  Northern Colorado 322 322 644 +68
T12  Hawaii-Hilo 322 322 644 +68
14  Montana State 329 320 649 +73

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Brittany Henderson  Coastal Carolina 72  72  144  E 
T2    Tai Jade Kliebphipat  Gonzaga  74  72  146  +2 
T2    Kayla Mortellaro  Idaho 73  73  146  +2 
4    Alice Kim  Gonzaga  72  75  147  +3 
5    Katerina Ruzickova  Texas A&M 74  75  149  +5 
6    Krista Puisite  Texas State 75  75  150  +6 
T7    Jessica Alexander  Coastal Carolina 77  74  151  +7 
T7    Jessica Chulya  UC Davis 74  77  151  +7 
T7    Shelby Phillips  Iowa 76  75  151  +7 
T10    Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga  78  74  152  +8 
T10    Patricia Garcia  Texas A&M 79  73  152  +8 
T10    Erika Lundberg  Hawaii 78  74  152  +8 
T13    Sarah Beth Davis  Texas A&M 77  76  153  +9 
T13    Chelsea Harris  Iowa 77  76  153  +9 
T13    Valdis Jonsdottir  Texas State 78  75  153  +9 
T13    Charlee Kapiioho  Hawaii 79  74  153  +9 
T13    Addison Long  North Texas 77  76  153  +9 

T13    Mary MichaelMaggio  Texas A&M 77  76  153  +9 

T13    Gabby de Reuck *  Texas State 80  73  153  +9 
T13    Kristen Rue  Washington State  79  74  153  +9 
T13    Demi Runas  UC Davis 73  80  153  +9 
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Gonzaga  302  300       602  +26 
3  2   Texas A&M 303  300       603  +27 
4  3   Coastal Carolina 305  302       607  +31 
1  4   UC Davis 298  310       608  +32 

T7  5   Texas State 311  303       614  +38 
5  T6   Idaho 307  310       617  +41 

10  T6   Hawaii 318  299       617  +41 
6  8   Iowa 308  312       620  +44 

T7  9   North Texas 311  311       622  +46 
11  10   Washington State  320  304       624  +48 
9  11   UTEP 313  312       625  +49 

T12  T12   Northern Colorado 322  322       644  +68 
T12  T12   Hawaii-Hilo 322  322       644  +68 
14  14   Montana State 329  320       649  +73 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Brittany Henderson  Coastal Carolina  72  72       144  E   
T5 T2   Tai Jade Kliebphipat  Gonzaga  74  72       146  +2   
T3 T2   Kayla Mortellaro  Idaho  73  73       146  +2   
T1 4   Alice Kim  Gonzaga  72  75       147  +3   
T5 5   Katerina Ruzickova  Texas A&M  74  75       149  +5   
T9 6   Krista Puisite  Texas State  75  75       150  +6   
T5 T7   Jessica Chulya  UC Davis  74  77       151  +7   
T16 T7   Jessica Alexander  Coastal Carolina  77  74       151  +7   
T13 T7   Shelby Phillips  Iowa  76  75       151  +7   
T27 T10   Erika Lundberg  Hawaii  78  74       152  +8   
T27 T10   Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga  78  74       152  +8   
T36 T10   Patricia Garcia  Texas A&M  79  73       152  +8   
T48 T13   Gabby de Reuck *  Texas State  80  73       153  +9   
T16 T13   Sarah Beth Davis  Texas A&M  77  76       153  +9   
T27 T13   Valdis Jonsdottir  Texas State  78  75       153  +9   
T3 T13   Demi Runas  UC Davis  73  80       153  +9   
T5 T13   Amy Simanton  UC Davis  74  79       153  +9   
T16 T13   Mary Michael Maggio  Texas A&M  77  76       153  +9   
T16 T13   Addison Long  North Texas  77  76       153  +9   
T36 T13   Charlee Kapiioho  Hawaii  79  74       153  +9   
T16 T13   Chelsea Harris  Iowa  77  76       153  +9   
T36 T13   Kristen Rue  Washington State  79  74       153  +9   
T27 T23   Stephanie Corey *  Gonzaga  78  76       154  +10   
T55 T23   Aly Smith *  Texas A&M  81  73       154  +10   
T9 T23   Teresa Nogues  UTEP  75  79       154  +10   
T36 T23   Mara Puisite  Texas State  79  75       154  +10   
T9 T23   Susy Grunden  Texas A&M  75  79       154  +10   
T16 T28   Chaslyn Chrismer  North Texas  77  78       155  +11   
T16 T28   Jessica Howe *  Gonzaga  77  78       155  +11   
T16 T28   Frida Castillo  Coastal Carolina  77  78       155  +11   
T63 T28   Kristen Allard  Washington State  82  73       155  +11   
T13 T28   Camino Sardinero  UTEP  76  79       155  +11   
T27 T28   Shang Huang  UTEP  78  77       155  +11   
T48 T34   Kaili Britos  Hawaii  80  76       156  +12   
T27 T34   Kaitlyn Oster  Idaho  78  78       156  +12   
T16 T34   Paige Crawford  Montana State  77  79       156  +12   
T27 T34   Ali Nelson  Northern Colorado  78  78       156  +12   
T16 T34   Bev Vatananugulkit  UC Davis  77  79       156  +12   
T55 T34   Blair Lewis  UC Davis  81  75       156  +12   
T36 T40   Iman Nordin  Texas State  79  78       157  +13   
T48 T40   Leslie McGetrick  Montana State  80  77       157  +13   
T13 T40   Jacey Chun  North Texas  76  81       157  +13   
T16 T40   Teo Poplawski  Idaho  77  80       157  +13   
T36 T40   Madeleine Ystrom *  Hawaii  79  78       157  +13   

T63 T45   Liana Otake *  Hawaii  82  76       158  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T45   Han Wu  Gonzaga  79  79       158  +14   
T36 T45   Rachel Choi  Idaho  79  79       158  +14   
T68 T45   Brigitte Baker  Hawaii  83  75       158  +14   
T48 T45   Lauren English  Iowa  80  78       158  +14   
T36 T45   Carleigh Silvers  Northern Colorado  79  79       158  +14   
T9 T45   Gianna DiGrazia  Iowa  75  83       158  +14   
T55 T45   Mallory Kent  Washington State  81  77       158  +14   
T27 53   Genavive Dodge  Gonzaga  78  81       159  +15   
T36 T54   Kaitlin Higginbotham  Coastal Carolina  79  81       160  +16   
T27 T54   Dayna Bersamin  Hawaii-Hilo  78  82       160  +16   
T36 T54   Lejan Lewthwaite  Texas State  79  81       160  +16   
T48 T54   Linsday Harmon  Washington State  80  80       160  +16   
T55 T58   McKenzie Ralston  North Texas  81  80       161  +17   
T71 T58   Kelsey Kipp  North Texas  84  77       161  +17   
T75 T60   Nathalie Castillo  UTEP  85  77       162  +18   
T63 T60   Nyssa Aoki  Hawaii-Hilo  82  80       162  +18   
T55 T60   Leilanie Kim  Idaho  81  81       162  +18   
T55 T60   Megan Inouye  Hawaii  81  81       162  +18   
T48 T60   Emma Betland  Washington State  80  82       162  +18   
T75 T65   Courtney Boe  Coastal Carolina  85  78       163  +19   
T71 T65   Chelsea Silvers  Northern Colorado  84  79       163  +19   
T36 T67   Kacie Harada  Hawaii-Hilo  79  85       164  +20   
T68 T67   Kristen Sawada  Hawaii-Hilo  83  81       164  +20   
T68 T69   Kristi Cardwell  Iowa  83  83       166  +22   
T71 T69   Kelly O'Brien  Montana State  84  82       166  +22   
T63 T69   Ellen Park *  Washington State  82  84       166  +22   
T55 T72   Beau Bremer *  Washington State  81  86       167  +23   
T63 T72   Mary Sweeney *  Idaho  82  85       167  +23   
T55 74   Hannah McNeley  Northern Colorado  81  87       168  +24   
T48 T75   Anna DePalma *  Hawaii  80  89       169  +25   
81 T75   Erika Morihiro  Hawaii-Hilo  90  79       169  +25   

T71 T75   Johanna Permatz  UTEP  84  85       169  +25   
77 78   Brenda Jesernig *  Washington State  86  84       170  +26   

T79 79   Melissa Hultstrand  Montana State  88  83       171  +27   
78 80   Emily Dougherty  Northern Colorado  87  86       173  +29   

T79 81   Nicole Rae *  Iowa  88  87       175  +31   
82 82   Molly Dorans  Montana State  94  82       176  +32   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Gonzaga 302 300 602

T2 Tai Jade Kliebphipat (3) 74 72 146

4 Alice Kim (1) 72 75 147

T10 Victoria Fallgren (2) 78 74 152

T45 Han Wu (4) 79 79 158

53 Genavive Dodge (5) 78 81 159

2 Texas A&M 303 300 603

5 Katerina Ruzickova (1) 74 75 149

T10 Patricia Garcia (4) 79 73 152

T13 Mary Michael Maggio (2) 77 76 153

T13 Sarah Beth Davis (3) 77 76 153

T23 Susy Grunden (5) 75 79 154

3 Coastal Carolina 305 302 607

1 Brittany Henderson (3) 72 72 144

T7 Jessica Alexander (1) 77 74 151

T28 Frida Castillo (4) 77 78 155

T54 Kaitlin Higginbotham (2) 79 81 160

T65 Courtney Boe (5) 85 78 163

4 UC Davis 298 310 608

T7 Jessica Chulya (4) 74 77 151

T13 Demi Runas (1) 73 80 153

T13 Amy Simanton (2) 74 79 153

T34 Bev Vatananugulkit (3) 77 79 156

T34 Blair Lewis (5) 81 75 156

5 Texas State 311 303 614

6 Krista Puisite (1) 75 75 150

T13 Valdis Jonsdottir (5) 78 75 153

T23 Mara Puisite (4) 79 75 154

T40 Iman Nordin (2) 79 78 157

T54 Lejan Lewthwaite (3) 79 81 160

T6 Idaho 307 310 617

T2 Kayla Mortellaro (1) 73 73 146

T34 Kaitlyn Oster (4) 78 78 156

T40 Teo Poplawski (2) 77 80 157

T45 Rachel Choi (3) 79 79 158

T60 Leilanie Kim (5) 81 81 162

T6 Hawaii 318 299 617

T10 Erika Lundberg (3) 78 74 152

T13 Charlee Kapiioho (2) 79 74 153

T34 Kaili Britos (1) 80 76 156

T45 Brigitte Baker (5) 83 75 158

T60 Megan Inouye (4) 81 81 162
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Iowa 308 312 620

T7 Shelby Phillips (3) 76 75 151

T13 Chelsea Harris (1) 77 76 153

T45 Lauren English (4) 80 78 158

T45 Gianna DiGrazia (5) 75 83 158

T69 Kristi Cardwell (2) 83 83 166

9 North Texas 311 311 622

T13 Addison Long (1) 77 76 153

T28 Chaslyn Chrismer (4) 77 78 155

T40 Jacey Chun (3) 76 81 157

T58 McKenzie Ralston (2) 81 80 161

T58 Kelsey Kipp (5) 84 77 161

10 Washington State 320 304 624

T13 Kristen Rue (3) 79 74 153

T28 Kristen Allard (5) 82 73 155

T45 Mallory Kent (2) 81 77 158

T54 Linsday Harmon (4) 80 80 160

T60 Emma Betland (1) 80 82 162

11 UTEP 313 312 625

T23 Teresa Nogues (2) 75 79 154

T28 Shang Huang (1) 78 77 155

T28 Camino Sardinero (3) 76 79 155

T60 Nathalie Castillo (4) 85 77 162

T75 Johanna Permatz (5) 84 85 169

T12 Northern Colorado 322 322 644

T34 Ali Nelson (3) 78 78 156

T45 Carleigh Silvers (1) 79 79 158

T65 Chelsea Silvers (2) 84 79 163

74 Hannah McNeley (4) 81 87 168

80 Emily Dougherty (5) 87 86 173

T12 Hawaii-Hilo 322 322 644

T54 Dayna Bersamin (2) 78 82 160

T60 Nyssa Aoki (5) 82 80 162

T67 Kristen Sawada (1) 83 81 164

T67 Kacie Harada (3) 79 85 164

T75 Erika Morihiro (4) 90 79 169

14 Montana State 329 320 649

T34 Paige Crawford (4) 77 79 156

T40 Leslie McGetrick (1) 80 77 157

T69 Kelly O'Brien (5) 84 82 166

79 Melissa Hultstrand (3) 88 83 171

82 Molly Dorans (2) 94 82 176
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T13 Gabby de Reuck (Texas State) 80 73 153

T23 Stephanie Corey (Gonzaga ) 78 76 154

T23 Aly Smith (Texas A&M) 81 73 154

T28 Jessica Howe (Gonzaga ) 77 78 155

T40 Madeleine Ystrom (Hawaii) 79 78 157

T45 Liana Otake (Hawaii) 82 76 158

T69 Ellen Park (Washington State ) 82 84 166

T72 Beau Bremer (Washington State ) 81 86 167

T72 Mary Sweeney (Idaho) 82 85 167

T75 Anna DePalma (Hawaii) 80 89 169

78 Brenda Jesernig (Washington State ) 86 84 170

81 Nicole Rae (Iowa) 88 87 175
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